DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$15.60 Rec:\$16.00 Total:\$31.60

2015-861316 05/01/2015 11:39 AM

KHARI AND ERICA ROSE

APN #: 1319-30-724-008

Recording Requested by:

Khari and Erica Rose (Grantor)

3100 Tyler Lane

Taylor, TX 76574

Return Document To:

Juan and Hana Sanchez

2724 Moet Lane

San Ramon, CA 94582

Mail Tax Statement To:

Mr. & Mrs, Juan Sanchez

2724 Moet Lane

San Ramon, CA 94582



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Grant Deed

GRANT DEED, made this 3rd day of March

2015 by and between

Khari and Erica Rose 3100 Tyler Lane Taylor, TX 76574

("GRANTOR(S)") and

Juan Sanchez and Hana Sanchez Husband and Wife as Joint Tenants with Rights of Survivorship 2724 Moet Lane San Ramon, CA 94582

("GRANTEE(S)"),

THE GRANTOR(S), for and in consideration of \$4,000.00

Four Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents

the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged and received, does hereby remise, release and grant unto the GRANTEE(S) and his/her heirs and assigns, the following premises located in the County of Douglas

State of Nevada - legally described as follows:

Document Number 63681, in Book 173, Page 229; modified by an Instrument on September 28, 1973, as Document number 69063, in Book 973, Page 812; and further modified on July 2, 1976, by Document Number 01472, in Book 776, Page 087 and modified in its entirety by Instrument recorded July 26, 1989, as Document no. 207446, in Book 789 at Page 3011, (Declaration of Restrictions Tahoe Village).

Also known as street and number:

The Ridge Tahoe, located in Stateline, Nevada

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has ex	ecuted this deed on the date set forth above.
	affirm that this document submitted for recording
does not contain a Social Security Number	~ \ \ \
	(100
a. A. A.	Signature District
Signature	Print Name Hana Sanchez
Print Name Juan Sanchez	
Capacity Scantee	Capacity Corantee
Signature Phase RAC	Signature Wien & Rober Ros
Print Name Khari Rosa	Print Name Erick ROSQ
Capacity Grantor	Capacity Grantor
STATE OF California) \ \ /
11/	
COUNTY OF Hamedo	
On 27 Apr 15, before me Antone	Hicks, personally appeared
Tulan and Hana	Sanchez
Khari and Erica	Rose
D 11 1 to an a few meaning to me on t	the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the
person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to	the willing distribution and acknowledged to me
that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/ his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the	e person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the
person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	e person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
WIII(ESS my hand and official sear	
a: A M	[NOTARY SEAL]
Signature 1	_ [NOTART DEMA]
2 d . 41 / 2 a c d . h	ANTONE L. HICKS Commission # 1990344
Print Name HATURE TICKS	Notary Public - California
0/2 1/2	Alameda County My Comm. Expires Sep 3, 2016
My Commission Expires 4-5-14	my committee and a second
Certificate of Appointment Number	(For Nevada Notaries Only)

EXHIBIT "A" (34)

An undivided 1/102nd interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows: (A) an undivided 1/76th interest in and to Lot 34 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3-13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, as Document No. 268097, rerecorded as Document No. 269053, official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 001 to 038 as shown on that certain Condominium Plan recorded June 22, 1987, as Document No. 156903; and (B) Unit No. - 007 as shown and defined on said Condominium Plan; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, and in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 21, 1984 as Document No. 097150 and as amended by Documents recorded October 15, 1990, June 22, 1987 and November 10, 1987 as Document Nos. 236691, 156904 and 166130, and as described in the Recitation of Easements Affecting The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest in the same unit type conveyed, in Lot 34 only, for all weeks each alternate year in the PRIME "Season" as defined in and in accordance with said Declarations.

STATE OF NEVADA	()	
DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM	\ \	,
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	\ \	
a) 1319-30-724-008	\ \	,
b)	\ \	
c)	\ \	
d)	_ / /	
2. Type of Property:		* * .
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam.	022 0.101	
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Book: Page:	N
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Inc		
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Hor	ne Notes:	raman and the second
* Other timeshare		
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	\$_4,000.00	
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of p	roperty) (
Transfer Tax Value:	\$ 4.000,00	
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$ 15.60	
4. If Exemption Claimed:	· 10.00	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.09	A Section	
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	o, section	•
o. Explain Reason for Exemption.		
5 Partial Interest: Paragraph and Laine to 1	100 0	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	100 %	•
The undersigned declares and acknowledge	ges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to	-
NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the informa	tion provided is correct to the best of their	•
information and belief, and can be supported by c	locumentation if called upon to substantiate the	
information provided herein. Furthermore, the na	arties agree that disallowance of any claimed	
exemption, or other determination of additional ta	ax due, may result in a negalty of 10% of the tay	•
due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to N	RS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
jointly and severally liable for any additional amo	ount owed	
() \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		
Signature Los Del we how Million	Paceapacity Seller	
S. T. S.	Capacity Jews	
Signature 1	Capacity buyey	
The Court	Tapacity <u>buger</u>	·
-SELLER GRANTOR) INFORMATION	DIVIND (CD A DIVING VANDA)	
(REQUIRED)	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION	
	(REQUIRED)	6/- 20 5
Print Name: Khar. Rose Erica Belue L		HAME L
Address: 3100 Tyler hane.	Address: 2724 moet in.	Sanchez
City: Taylor	City: San Ramon	Janure
State: 1X Zip: 76574	State: <u>La</u> . Zip: 94582	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECO	RDING (required if not seller or haver)	
Print Name:	Escrow#:	•
Address;		
City:	State: Zip:	
	zup.	
AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM M	IAY BE RECORDED/MICPORT MED	, "

